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KOBNIO
» AM O (V June) bidr hl202 Hampshire
w Alice O r520 Church
" Arth W (E11/.I bruslimkr h431 Oliver nv
" Cnrl R (Ciiliroriiliii curp h210 Dorlnnd
" Chas A gnind pros Native Sons ol The

Golden West
" Chas A (Henrlettal engr hl370 7th
" Chas A (Louise) sec Inlaid Floor Co h53i

" Chas'j'u (EmlUe) bide contr h620 Church
" Christine A beauty diop 940 Geary r740

Leavenworth
" Daisy elk h760 Geary
" Dorothea H typist Federal Reserve Bank r

San Mateo
" EUz iwld Geo) h335 Park
" Emma rl34 Arlington
" Ewald electn hl933 UUoa „„„„„„
" Prank slsmn B Pasquale Co r Burllngame
" Fred waller Bernstein's Fish Grotto
" Gertrude S elk h829 Leavenworth
" Hans musician hll40 Hyde
" Hans (Aline) (Murphy &, Koenlg)

France av _^_: _,„
" Harold R mfrs agt h3720 Fillmore
" Harold W (Doris) plmbr r2331 33d av

" Henry elk Pub Food Stores r970 Post

n Ida (wld Louis) gro 110 San Jose av

" John h249 Eddy ^ „,,,.
" John E ins broker 220 Bush R1414 r

" Jo^s" (Mary) porter h2117Vi Bush
" Julius J (Louisa) h355 Hermann
" Karl F (Daisy) elk Bank ol Am hl562 12th

" Leo^restr 4117 18th r37 Hartford
" Ludwig (Llllle) gro 1409 Valencia
" Mabel C (wld Peter) hn09 Judah
" Margaretha J (wid Wm D) hi Pacheco
" Oliver S elk Anglo-Calil Natl Bank r620

Presidio av
" otto h630 Van Ness ay S
" Otto K (Hedwlg) knitter h520 Scott

" Paul garage supt Robertson Drayage Co

rll03 Guerrero ^ .

I' Peter (Mabel C) Ibr hl701 Judah
" RavmondO (Myrtle B) slsmn h353 Rolph

" Tllile (Wid Fredk) hl328 Greenwich
" Valentine A (Edith) spl agt Travelers Fire

Ins Co h574 28th av
" Wm (Edith) driver r850 Silver av
" Wm (Jane) tmstr h27 Stoneman
" Wm C (Florence) asst tr officer Bank ol Am

r502 16th av „ ^ t „»,ti„„
" Wm E (Thelma) designer Boyd Lighting

Fixture Co h3926 19th
" Wm F (Edith) chauJ h850 Silver av

" Wm G (Anno B) plmbr 239 Front h854 Noe

Koenigs Frank J elk rl966 Paciflc ay

Koenigsberg Hana smstrs r936 Scott
" Irving I (Rosalie) dept mgr Jos Magnm Co

h936 Scott „ ,j ^
Koenigsberger Harry bkpr Step Goldzicher

rl404 Webster . . . „.,
Koenigsmarker Wm F (Paula) musician h297

Joost av , „„.„ ,-^^
Koenigsthal Arth mattress mkr r3048 16tn

Koening Wm O r520 Scott

Koeper Alex J (Emma) pntr h357 6th av
" Alex T pntr r357 6th av
" Isabelle E r589 Guerrero
/' Lothar ((Isabell) interpreter h589 Guerrero
" Matilda maid r357 15th av
KoepI Babette elk rSlOl Gough
" Wm elk Gratton Knight Co r Ala

Koepfl Herman (Freida) slsmn h2567 15th av

" Wm G slsmn McNeill & McNeill r2567 15th

av

San

h45

Koeplinger Jack A mfrs agt 85 2d R707 r Okld

Koepke Anna J Mrs hl305 Divisadero
/' Harry (Nell) electn h56 Rotteck
" Herman rl90 3d
" Kath rl305 Divisadero
>' Leona M nurse rl61 Broderick
" Martin h860 Arguello blvd
" Wm (Leona) mach rl61 Broderick
" Wm E elk r661 10th av
" Wm H (Emma) plmbr h661 10th av

Koepp Walter S (Lee G) hl390 Pine

Koeppe Carl wtchmn hl940 Page
" Charlotte v-prin Farragut Sch rSOB

Benito way
" Hulda musician r306 San Benito way
" Max S elk h306 Benito way
" Sofie r306 San Benito way
Koeppler John L (Josephine) waiter

" Josephine slswn City of Paris Dry Gds Co
r45 Priest

KOERBER, See also Korber

" Fredk (Beatrice) pres Lincoln Finance Corp
hl845 Franklin

" Jas F creditmgr Lincoln Finance Corp rl405

Van Ness av
" Lillie L phys hll85 Valencia
" Rudolph H (Mary) mach h446 Arleta av

Koerlin Betty elk W N Moore Dry Gds Co r

Bkly
Koerner Apartments 2420 Market
" Chas ins agt rl085 VaUejo
" Chas D inspr Globe Indemnity Co rI960 Clay

" Edythe F elk r568 45th av
" Ferdinand J (Adele) elk rl201 12th av
" Geo H h314 Moraga
" Hazel Salvation Army officer r44 McAllister

" Jacob A (Edith M) bkpr h330 Naylor
» John E (Melba) chauf h243 Genesee
" June E sten r330 Naylor
" Melba elk Pub Sch r243 Genesee
" Theo W slsmn Smith Lynden & Co r Lu-

Koernig Fred C (Gertrude) baker r3052 22d
" Geo K asst shop supt GECo r Okld

Koorucl Gertrude Mrs hsmother Pac Hebrew
Orphan Asylum &, Home Soc r24 Home-

Koorper Philip J slsmn Armstrong Cork Co
rl80 New Montgy

Koesel Louis (Sadie) trunks 246 Mason h668

39th av
Maud Mrs hn09 Oak

KOESTEB, See also Costa, Kosta »nd Hosier

" Carrie Mrs r609 Sutter
" Frances Mrs r Hotel Bellevue
" Henry C h337 Fulton
Koestler Bertha A mlnr rl032 Silver by
" Mav V rl032 Silver av . „ „,,
" Richd A wtehmkr W I Borkhelm hl032 SU-

KoesYner^^Josephine maid 2724 Paclflo Bv

Koet Wm W (Nora) pkr h^'S Athens

Keothe Henry sausage mkr h639 4tn av

Koether Louis (Nora) h722Vi Fulton

Koetz Otto P (Louise) brewery wkr h6B7

" Walter"mach opr SPCo r657 Pulton

Kolahl RoTe C (wld Arth) gro 498 Sanchez h4

Ko/Hcliry J (Rlna) mill hd h3a3 Vienna
" Mary fctywkr rl834 23d Market
" Murray J (Sylvia) liquor dlr 970 Market

h2320 Leavenworth
" Nellie fctywkr rl834 23d
" Nicholas (Lena I lab hl834 23a
" Nicholas Jr rl834 23d
" Theo P barber 417 Larkin

Koflalt Ursula dom r2415 21st

Koffer Alex (Olga) hl86 Alpine ter

KSflman Oscar chiropractor 995 Market R701

KoffS?d''/nnf (Wid H P) hl231 O'Farrell

"Carl T (Anna) elk h440 Ellington av

Koflos Helen rn40 Mission

"John (Annie) lab hl740 Mission
" Virginia rn40 Mission
KoJoed Niels auto mech r761 2d av

Koford Chas S restrwkr h909 Laguna
" Marie rll30 Market
Kofort Carl waiter hl406 Golden Gate av

Koisky Dave rl38 Hale
" Goldie (Wid I) hl38 Hale
" Sarah rl38 Hale
Koga Jas hl871 Bush _ u. ,
"T baker 1766 Buchanan rl795 Sutter

Kogelsehatz Milton F (Ann) slsmn hi Fair

Koger^cfaire waiter rl06 Sweeny

io|fer"'^bt\Elsierita eng hl307 Webster

" Prances rl307 Webster
" Jos E asst hd elk SPCp r Okld
KOBO Soji (Tsune) clo clnr 1515 Waller

Kohala Sugar Co Ltd (Castle & Cooke Ltd)

215 Market 14th fl

Kohanek Albt carp r653 Guerrero
" Henry (Kath) jan h375 Bocana
Kohanovich Boris (Anastaeia) chauf h240'

Washn
Kohayakawa H F hl731 Sutter

p„trero
Kohen Florence Mrs music tehr 966 Potrero

„ pptpr (Florence) phys h966 Fotrero

KoM JOS (cia?al stevedore hl540 Hampshire

IShiefd carl H (Edith H) clo elnr 619 Irving

" Gus''elo''clnT%"9\alencia rl81 Parnassus av

Ko°l Aidw supt westn Wax Corp r725 33d av

KOHL BUILDING, Frank C Svkes Mgr, cor

California and MontBomery—lSe California

and 406 Montgomery, Tel EX brook 2362

" Chas W (Mary C) slsmn Napa & Sonoma
Wire Co hll40 Sutter

" Clarence M servmn Underwood Elliott FlsH-

er Co r Mill Valley
" Cordula techn UCHosp r Burlingame
" pvpHIc (Lena) mach h241 14tn

" Harry A "r Rose) slsmn Calif Casing Cr

" Hrary j''*(Amelia) hlllO Stanyan
" Jos G lab rl2 De Wolf
" Oscar H hl950 Gough
" Pauline Mrs rl559 Clay „„,,„„
" Sarah sten F V Keeshng r940 Powell

K-nhibVeher Jos C (Virginia) slsmn Wm S Ro-

^°Slno Realty Co n360 San Leandro way

Kohlberg Marie Mrs r3939 Washn
" Mary S Mrs r609 Sutter

Kohlen Hotel 579 O'Parrell
rprritos

K-n?ilpnbere Jennie E (wid Fred) h24 cerrito»

gShllSblrler Seo F slsmn r201 Leavenworth

KOHLER, See also Koehler

" Albt (Elsie) h2275 Sutter
" Anna M iwid E K) h4G8 30th
" Chas J (Jessie) chauf h3868 21st

" Clair E printer r286 Crescent av

KOHLER CO, Harold A Davis Mgr, Mfrs of

Plumbers' Supplies and Kohler Automata
Electric Power and Light Plants, Office and

Show Room 501 Post, Tel OR dway 146o

Warehouse 544 2d
" Co (warehouse) 10 South Park
" Edw shoe repr 394 29th r408 30th
" Ellriede rl568 18th av
" Ethel hl224 Taylor
" Eug H mfg jwlr 210 Post R812 r Atherton
" Eva J (wid O A) r855 Faxon av
" Frank H (Cecily W) slsmn h454 Larkin
" Fred steelwkr rll4 Park View av
" Fred E pres Aicher Machine Wks r Okld
" G T h2355 Calif
" Hazel F tel opr rl226 17th av
" Hermine (wld W G) h2608 Calif
" John (Helen) lab hl4 Isis
" John A (Hazel I mach h20 Angelica
" Karl writer r855 Faxon av
" Lloyd W elk rl226 17th av

KOHLER ^
" Louis appr Bercut Bros r563 6tn
" Marie opr rl568 18th av
" Marie Mrs h276 Pago
" Mary C Mrs lawyer r2444 Van Ness av
" Max P (Prlscllla) baker h286 Crescent av
" Maxwell (Mary) mach hl49 Shakespeare
" O rl75 6th
" Pete driver r637 Sacto
" Preston W musician r2608 Calll
" Rlchd hSl Dartmouth
" Rlchd (Amelia) gro 648 Brazil av r340 Na-

ples
" Saml S r286 Crescent av
" Wm (Alice) plmbr hl220 17th av
KOHLER & CHASE, Geo Q Chase Pros, R 8

Wright Asst Sec, Knabc, Weber and Steek

Pianos, 20-aG O'Farrcll, Tel GA rfield 2900

Kohlhardt Oscar (Adele) restr 4604 Geary blvd

Kohlhauf Anna translator rl516 Masonic av
" Annie sten h280 Cumberland
" Edw (Erie Auto Repair Shop) r286 Cumber-

land
Kohlman Fannie h518 Noe
" Geo H restr wkr r789 Howard
" Lena r940 Sutter .

Kohlmann Clarence E (Bess) slsmn Calif Pkg
Corp h783 37th av

" Ella B dom 2750 Fulton
" Otto (Martha) baker h812 Madrid
Kohlmelster Ernest (Clarice) baker h21 La-

KohhTie^yer Chas P chemist Curtis & Tompkins

Kohlmoos John H (Eda O) formn Jos Wagner
Mfg Co hll26 Lake

Kohls Clara phys rSlO Post
" Hedwig V books 468 Geary r310 Post

Kohlsdorfer Bernard (Mary) lab h620 Redwood
Kohlweck Anita photo engr r714 Shrader
" Botho H (Peggy) buyer h2045 18th av
" Wenzel (Martha) acct h714 Shrader
Kohlwes Herbt C elk h2275 19th av ,,^,,„„
" Herman (Johanna) dept supt Port Mason

KohhJS mzD Mrs tchr Pub Sch h2855 Polk

Kohman Wm G mgr Shevlin Pme Sales Co r

Kohmann Walter H refrig eng State Bd Har-

bor Comrs r Daly City

KOHN, See also Coen, Cohen, Cohn, Kahn,

" AIm'l TKatw" waiter SPCo r3021 Thompson
" Alf (Florence M) furs 259 Geary R206 hl60

Hernandez av
" Carl F Mrs h212 Clayton.
" Celia (wid Alois) r625 10th av
" Chas (Rose) baker h274 6th
" Constance waiter Joe Lew
" Emma (wid Jacob) r429 Magellan av
" Ethyl r609 Sutter
" E-va H Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
" Fannie r679 Pine
" Fred furrier r457 Oak
" Geo h3415 Pierce
" Gus (Bernice) elk hl890 9th av
" Harrv S (Blanche) slsmn h2048 Baker
" Herman L (Myrtle) h630 27th av
" Ira S (Ruth) (Associated Realty Co) hins

Alemany blvd
" J T h305 Hyde
" John r3760 Washn

.

" Lester meat ctr r935 Broderick
" Lois psychologist Eureka Benevolent Soc

h2398 Pacific av ^,,,„„
" Louis H contr 1203 Turk rl594 Pulton

" Louis T r630 27th av
" Mary J r630 27th av
" Mattie mlnr h815 39th av
" Oscar J (Cleone) lab h318 Coleridge

" Sigmund acct Silver Swan Liquor Corp rl546

Chestnut
" Simon (May) h250 Laurel
" Walter r910 Broderick
Kohner Alex elk r556 Cahf

KOHNER ARTHUR W (Barbara) Asst Cashier

Wells Fargo Bank & Union Trust Co,

hl373 22d Av „^_
" Bertha (wid Sigmund) h559 35th av

Kohnke Ethel A r354 Santa Clara av
" Fredk C (Ethvl K) mgr Lybrand Ross Bros

& Montgomery r Bkly
" Irving J appr Washington I Kohnke r354

" JofP* pr?n?ers Inks 526 Washn r250 Kearny
„ Peter F (Mary E) h3145 Octavia
" Virginia L r354 Santa Clara av
" Washington I (Edith A) printing 686 Sacto

h354 Santa Clara av
Kohon Ida elk r3005 Calif
" Philip (MoUie) tailor h3005 Calif
" Yale J (Gladys) elk r783 40th av

Kohoutek Anthony G (Mane) tailor h538

Laidley
Kohr Ernest E r480 Fine

, „ , ,.

" John L (Mary) h2325 North Point

Kohs Dora (wid John) h436 Castro

Kohtz Arth W flremn SFFD rl76 Arleta ay
" Raymond H (Bertha) stevedore h627 London

Koichiro Takakuwa (Kancho) exporter hl524:

Geary
Koichu Albt rl27 EUis ,,j r.„ ,
Koike Jitsutaro pres Nippon Dry Gds Co r

- Bklv
" K hl740 Laguna
Koilekval Annie elk hl747 McAllister

Koizumi Kisaburo (Soto) 'ndywkr h2137 Pme
" Suyematsu (Hana) Indywkr hl555 Webster

Koiima Selnosuke printer Japanese Am News
Pub Co hl645 Buchanan

Kolimoto Kusujiro (Mitsu) jan h2005 Webster
" Yuiiro (Komaye) house clnr h2115 Pme
Kok D C pres United States Products Corp r

" D C^lr sec United States Products Corp r

Saratoga

I


